DMM / DAMM - Ranglisten 2002

Manner - Bundesliga

22.865
22.271
22.089
21.859
21.711
21.240
21.089
20.719
20.518
20.096

19.768
19.152
16.271

USC Mainz

VB Germania Halberstadt
LG TK Hannover 96

TV Langen

TV Norden

OTB Osnabruck

LG Braunschweig

LBV Phonix Lubeck

SG Osterholzer LA

TSG Bergedorf

LG Kreis Verden
LSG Kollertal
LG Saar 70

13 Mannschaften
2001: 16 Mannschaften (1.: 23.234 USC Mainz)

Manner - Regionalliga

18.021
18.016
17.156
17.008
16.724
16.434
16.420
16.351
16.177
15.748

15.613
15.567
15.122
14.927
14.827
14.179
14.064
12.905
12.396
12.368

11.466
8.513

LAZ Sala. Kornwestheim/Ludwigsbg.

LG Eintracht Frankfurt

LAV Tubingen

LG Leinfelden/Echterdingen
TSG Heilbronn

LAG Siegen

LG Binde-Ahle/Léhne

LG Filder

VfB Germania Halberstadt
LG Neckar/Enz

TuS Teningen

LG Hannover

LAG Obere Murg

TV Gimmeldingen
SuS Schalke 96
1.FC Kaiserslautern
LAG Gutersloh

LSG Goldener Grund
LG Bliestal

LG Solling

TV Sinsheim
SuS Schalke 96 I

22 Mannschaften
2001: 22 Mannschaften (1.: 18.273 LG Eintracht Frankfurt)

25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.

25.05.
12.05.
12.05.

26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
15.09.
15.09.
26.05.
22.09.
26.05.

26.05.
22.09.
26.05.
21.09.
21.04.
21.09.
15.09.
24.08.
12.05.
06.09.

26.05.
21.04.

Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Verden
Verden
Gelnhausen
Verden
Verden

Verden
St.Wendel
St.Wendel

Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Ludenscheid
Ludenscheid
Heilbronn
Wolfsburg
Heilbronn

Rastatt
Wolfsburg
Rastatt
Neustadt
Gelsenkirchen
Neustadt
Ludenscheid
Niederselters
St.Wendel
Uslar

Rastatt
Gelsenkirchen



Manner - Landesliga

11.831
11.601
11.533
11.412
11.339
11.098
11.046
10.949
10.929
10.878

10.872
10.851
10.787
10.663
10.617
10.587
10.582
10.580
10.558
10.527

10.524
10.443
10.352
10.329
10.255
10.184
10.076

9.961

9.906

9.935

9.900
9.880
9.872
9.850
9.834
9.681
9.656
9.465
9.424
9.401

9.372

TSV Friedberg-Fauerbach
Bergstraler LG

LC Paderborn

TSV Eltingen

LG Wetzlar

LG Teck

LG Neilde

LG Eder

TV Gelnhausen

TSG Heidelberg

TSG Balingen

ESV Weil am Rhein

LG Filstal

LSG Saarbricken/Sulzbachtal
LG Ortenau Nord

LAC Saarlouis

SV Saar 05 Saarbricken
MTV Soltau

LG Osterode

Aachener TG

LG Donau/Ries

LAZ Kreis GlUnzburg

TSV Dresden

SV Elbland Coswig-Meilden
Apoldaer LV

SV Teutschenthal

LG Merseburg

LG Weiche/Adelby

LG Oelde/Wadersloh

LG DJK Erbach/St.Ingbert

TV Ludweiler

LG Sudharz

SV Turbine Halle

LG Zusam

LG Baunatal/ACT Kassel
TSV Lelm

TV Colbe

TSV Neustadt

LC Altenkessel

Team Voreifel

TSV Essingen

07.09.
07.09.
15.09.
12.05.
07.09.
12.05.
28.09.
07.09.
07.09.
26.05.

12.05.
26.05.
12.05.
11.05.
16.05.
11.05.
11.05.
22.09.
22.09.
01.05.

03.10.
03.10.
28.09.
28.09.
28.09.
26.05.
26.05.
27.09.
15.09.
11.05.

11.05.
28.09.
26.05.
03.10.
07.09.
22.09.
07.09.
22.09.
11.05.
01.05.

12.05.

Wetzlar
Wetzlar
Ludenscheid
Balingen
Wetzlar
Balingen
Pirna
Wetzlar
Wetzlar
Rastatt

Balingen
Rastatt
Balingen
St.Wendel
Rastatt
St.Wendel
St.Wendel
Wolfsburg
Wolfsburg
Koln

Donauworth
Donauworth
Pirna

Pirna

Erfurt
Schoénebeck
Schonebeck
Flensburg
Ludenscheid
St.Wendel

St.Wendel
Erfurt
Schoénebeck
Donauworth
Wetzlar
Wolfsburg
Wetzlar
Wolfsburg
St.Wendel
Koln

Balingen



9.355 LAZ Rodenbach 16.08. Rodenbach

9.351 ESV Lok Arnstadt 28.09. Erfurt

9.278 LG Plettenberg/Herscheid 15.09. Ludenscheid
9.268 LG Kernen 12.05. Balingen
9.181 TuS Niederneisen 11.05. Idstein
8.883 MTV Wolfenbuttel 22.09. Wolfsburg
8.820 LSG Kollertal 20.09. Paittlingen
8.663 Fortuna Wirdum 21.09. Emden
8.490 TV Rheinzabern 21.09. Neustadt

57 Mannschaften
2001: 58 Mannschaften (1.: 11.663 Bergstraller LG)

Manner - Bezirksliga

5.049 TG Ndartingen 12.05. Balingen
4.740 VL Pfullingen 12.05. Balingen
4.689 TSV Otlingen 12.05. Balingen
4.650 TV Rastatt 26.05. Rastatt
4.630 TuS Metzingen 20.04. Reutlingen
4.546 LG Schoénbuch 20.04. Reutlingen
4.454 LG Bruhrain 29.06. Ubstadt
4.377 LSG Saarlouis 11.05. St.Wendel
4.355 TV Weilstetten 12.05. Balingen
4.266 TV Wanheimerort 29.09. Duisburg
4.243 SV Union Salzgitter 12.06. Salzgitter
4.082 DJK Freigericht 29.05. Somborn
4.067 SC Friedrichsthal 11.05. St.Wendel
3.991 LG Kernen 12.05. Balingen
3.699 SC Friedrichsthal 11.05. St.Wendel
3.504 LG Osnabruck 06.09. Osnabruck
3.420 LSG Kollertal 20.09. Puttlingen
3.377 SV Union Salzgitter Il 30.08. Salzgitter
3.077 ViL Lingen 10.09. Lingen

19 Mannschaften
2001: 21 Mannschaften (1.: 5.120 SR Yburg Steinbach)



Frauen - Bundesliga

14.594
13.434
13.400
13.208
13.110
12.935
12.449
12.120
11.273
10.579

USC Mainz

LG Braunschweig
TSG Gielten-Wieseck
LG Hannover

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB

LBV Phonix Libeck
LG Osnabrick

LG DJK Erbach/SG St.Ingbert

LG Kreis Verden

VfV Spandau Berlin

10 Mannschaften

2001: 12 Mannschaften (1.: 14.507 USC Mainz)

Frauen - Regionalliga

10.518
10.071
9.945
9.636
9.479
9.337
8.897
8.132
7.381
6.792

SV Saar 05 Saarbrucken
LG Eintracht Frankfurt

LAZ Sala.Kornwesth./Ludwigsbg.

TV Rastatt

LG Filder

TSG Heilbronn

TSG Gielen-Wieseck

TV Sinsheim

LSG Goldener Grund

VfB Germania Halberstadt

10 Mannschaften
2001: 10 Mannschaften (1.: 10.605 LG Eintracht Frankfurt)

Frauen - Landesliga

7.464
7.436
7.355
7.325
7.267
7.230
7.132
7.099
7.037
7.015

6.979
6.917
6.916
6.903
6.897
6.825

TV Gelnhausen

LG Leinfelden/Echterdingen
SV Teutschenthal

DJK Memmingen

Dresdner SC 1898

TG Nurtingen

TuS Niederneisen

LG Altmark

SF Friedberg

LG Kreis Ansbach

TV Schriesheim

LAG Gutersloh

LG Risselsheim

LG Baunatal/ACT Kassel
Team Voreifel

VB Germania Halberstadt

25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
25.05.
12.05.
25.05.
25.05.

26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
26.05.
07.09.
26.05.
24.08.
22.09.

07.09.
12.05.
26.05.
03.10.
28.09.
12.05.
11.05.
26.05.
03.10.
23.06.

26.05.
15.09.
12.05.
07.09.
01.05.
26.05.

Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Gelnhausen
Verden
Gelnhausen
St.Wendel
Verden
Verden

Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Rastatt
Heilbronn
Heilbronn
Wetzlar
Rastatt
Niederselters
Wolfsburg

Wetzlar
Balingen
Schonebeck
Donauworth
Pirna
Balingen
Idstein
Schonebeck
Donauworth
Ansbach

Rastatt
Ludenscheid
Seeheim
Wetzlar

Koln
Schonebeck



6.755
6.749
6.702
6.603

6.581
6.495
6.486
6.403
6.385
6.374
6.323
6.305
6.296
6.171

6.039
6.034
5.853
5.822
5.752
5.721
5.573
5.363
5.245
5.144

4.934
4.724

LG Oelde/Wadersloh
VfL Winterbach

TV Leutershausen
MTV Wolfenbuttel

SG Walldorf Astoria
SuS Schalke 96

LG Saar 70

LAG Obere Murg
LG Donau/Ries
TSV Lelm

LG Ried

LG Asics Pirna

TV Kirchzarten

LG Bremen-Nord

LSG Kollertal

LAZ Rodenbach
LG Berus

LG Weiche/Adelby
LG Solling

TV Wanheimerort
LC Altenkessel

LG Plettenberg/Herscheid

VfL Lingen
LG Donau/Brenz

Fortuna Wirdum
TV Ludweiler

42 Mannschaften

2001: 42 Mannschaften (1.: 7.698 TG Nurtingen)

Frauen - Bezirksliga

4.544
4.343
4.261
4.209
4177
4.104
4.101
4.067
4.006
3.991

3.982
3.970
3.760

DJK Villingen

LG Staufeneck/Eislingen

TuS Metzingen

LG Sandhofen/Schonau

LG Ortenau Nord
TSV Eltingen

TuS Neunkirchen
ESV Weil am Rhein
SV Union Salzgitter
LG Kernen

TSG Balingen
TV Eppingen
LG Ganderkesee

15.09.
12.05.
03.08.
22.09.

26.05.
21.04.
12.05.
26.05.
03.10.
22.09.
12.05.
28.09.
05.06.
07.06.

12.05.
16.08.
12.05.
25.06.
06.09.
29.09.
12.05.
15.09.
23.05.
03.10.

21.09.
12.05.

26.05.
12.05.
12.05.
26.05.
26.05.
12.05.
12.05.
26.05.
12.06.
12.05.

12.05.
26.05.
28.05.

Lidenscheid
Balingen
Leutershausen
Wolfsburg

Rastatt
Gelsenkirchen
St.Wendel
Rastatt
Donauworth
Wolfsburg
Seeheim
Pirna
Kirchzarten
Verden

St.Wendel
Rodenbach
St.Wendel
Flensburg
Uslar
Duisburg
St.Wendel
Lidenscheid
Lingen
Donauworth

Emden
St.Wendel

Rastatt
Balingen
Balingen
Rastatt
Rastatt
Balingen
St.Wendel
Rastatt
Salzgitter
Balingen

Balingen
Rastatt
Bremen



3.379
3.275
2.977
2.798
2.783
2.712

VfL Lingen

SC Friedrichsthal

SV Union Salzgitter
TuSpo Munder

TSV Pfungstadt
Fortuna Wirdum

19 Mannschaften

2001: 25 Mannschaften (1.: 4.458 DJK Villingen)

Senioren M30 - Gruppe A

13.165
12.422
12.293
12.091
11.987
11.842
11.803
11.616
11.293
11.290

11.241
11.085
11.043
10.983
10.921
10.809
10.785
10.755
10.748
10.641

10.520
10.492
10.491
10.470
10.463
10.389
10.360
10.290
10.242
10.109

9.926
9.745
9.385
9.323

LAZ Sala.Kornwesth./Ludwigsb.

LG Munchen

1.FC Passau

LG Filder

LG Elmshorn

LBV Phonix Lubeck
TSV Bayer Leverkusen
LG Teck

LG Bremen-Nord

TV Rheinbach

LGV Landkreis Aschaffenburg
KTSV Preulen Krefeld

SWC Regensburg

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
AMTV Hamburg

BSV Buxtehude

PSV Wuppertal

LG Saar 70

LSG Saarlouis

LG Eder

LG Ruselsheim
Dusseldorfer SV

TV Buirstadt

Leichlinger TV

LG Kreis Verden

SGV Murr

LAZ Rodenbach

LG Plettenberg/Herscheid
TSV Esslingen

LG Solling

Fortuna Wirdum
TV Ludweiler
LAC Degerloch
TV Kirkel

23.05.
12.05.
30.08.
06.09.
12.05.
10.08.

07.09.
07.09.
11.05.
07.09.
02.06.
02.06.
19.07.
20.07.
07.06.
01.05.

11.05.
01.05.
11.05.
02.06.
02.06.
02.06.
01.05.
14.09.
14.09.
10.05.

12.05.
01.05.
12.05.
01.05.
31.08.
20.07.
29.05.
09.05.
20.07.
03.10.

10.08.
20.09.
05.10.
14.09.

Lingen
St.Wendel
Salzgitter
Uslar
Seeheim
Oldenburg

Kongen
Kongen
Hosbach
Kongen
Hamburg
Hamburg
Leverkusen
Kongen
Verden
Koln

Hosbach
Koln
Hdsbach
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Koln
Ottweiler
Ottweiler
Friedberg

Seeheim
Koln
Seeheim
Koln
Verden
Kongen
Somborn
Gladbeck
Murr
Uslar

Oldenburg
Pattlingen
Stuttgart
Ottweiler



9.289 LSG Kollertal 14.09. Ottweiler

8.543 TSGV Grol3bettlingen 20.07. Kongen
8.418 ViL Oldenburg 10.08. Oldenburg
8.108 SuS Schalke 96 09.05. Gladbeck
7.688 ETSV Lauda 19.07. Lauda
7.679 Fortuna Wirdum Il 10.08. Oldenburg
7.628 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel 01.05. Koln

41 Mannschaften
2001: 45 Mannschaften (1.: 12.859 LG Salam. Kornwestheim)

Senioren M 30 - Gruppe B

4.236 TuS Hodllstein 15.09. Sulzfeld
4.051 SV GrolRhansdorf 28.09. Trittau
4.000 TSV Schonau 15.09. Sulzfeld
3.946 LG Radolfzell 15.09. Sulzfeld
3.890 LG Bliestal 14.09. Ottweiler
3.377 SV Union Salzgitter 30.08. Salzgitter
2.716 LG Oldenburg 10.08. Oldenburg

7 Mannschaften
2001: 11 Mannschaften (1.: 4.357 TV Buirstadt)

Senioren M40 - Gruppe A

9.121 LAC Quelle Furth/Manhen 1860 07.09. Kongen
9.083 Pulheimer SC 07.09. Kéngen
8.803 1.FC Passau 11.05. Hosbach
8.688 TV Burstadt 12.05. Seeheim
8.661 LG Neckar/Enz 06.07. Besigheim
8.639 LG Filder 07.09. Kongen
8.422 LG Neilde 07.09. Kongen
8.338 Dusseldorfer SV 07.09. Kbngen
8.152 SuS Schalke 96 09.05. Gladbeck
8.042 SWC Regensburg 11.05. Hosbach
8.034 USC OvG Magdeburg 26.05. Schonebeck
7.984 LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel 01.05. KolIn

7.895 LAG Obere Murg 19.07. Bermersbach
7.718 LG Monheim/Baumberg 01.05. Kaln

7.616 SG Bad Schoénborn 15.09. Sulzfeld
7.603 DJK Freigericht 29.05. Somborn
7.533 LG Kreis Verden 07.06. Verden
7.461 Berliner Sport-Club 15.09. Berlin

7.386 LG Hlnxe 01.05. Kaln

7.307 SC Friedrichsthal 14.09. Ottweiler

7.269 OTB Osnabruck 21.09. Osnabruck



7.191 SSV Planeta Redebeul 11.05. Riesa

6.804 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 11.05. Hosbach
6.797 LSG Schmelz/Huttersdorf 14.09. Ottweiler
6.484 ETSV Lauda 19.07. Lauda
2.286 TSV Bayer Leverkusen 01.05. Koln

26 Mannschaften
2001: 29 Mannschaften (1.: 9.585 LAC Quelle Furth/Munchen 1860)

Senioren M40 - Gruppe B

4.237 TV Gelnhausen 23.08. Gelnhausen
4.109 TV Sulzfeld 15.09. Sulzfeld
3.466 OTB Osnabruck 21.09. Osnabruck
3.465 TV Bad Orb 24.08. Niederselters
3.263 LG Grundau 24.08. Niederselters
3.077 VfL Lingen 10.09. Lingen

2.914 SV Union Salzgitter 12.06. Salzgitter
2.870 TV Wanheimerort 29.09. Duisburg
2.391 TSV Eschollbriicken-Eich 12.05. Seeheim

9 Mannschaften
2001: 7 Mannschaften (1.: 4.213 TV Sulzfeld)

Senioren M50 - Gruppe A

8.985 LG Bielefeld 07.09. Kdngen
8.926 Pulheimer SC 07.09. Kongen
8.569 LAC Quelle Furth/Minchen 1860 11.05. Hosbach
8.556 Ahrensburger TSV 09.05. Hamburg
8.206 SuS Schalke 96 09.05. Gladbeck
7.979 LG Radolfzell 20.07. Radolfzell
7.818 TSV Zirndorf 11.05. Hosbach
7.771 LG Alsternord Hamburg 02.06. Hamburg
7.659 SV Wacker Osterwald 09.06. Sarstedt
7.547 TSV Crailsheim 20.07. Kongen
7.491 TSV Waldenbuch 20.07. Kongen
7.483 LG Hlnxe 01.05. Kaln
7.360 LG Hannover 05.06. Hannover
7.111 LG Rodgau 12.05. Seeheim
6.895 TSV Eschollbricken-Eich 12.05. Seeheim
6.808 LG Kreis Verden 07.06. Verden
6.697 LG Kernen 20.07. Kongen
6.577 LG Saar 70 14.09. Ottweiler
6.179 SU Witten-Annen 22.06. Witten
5.992 SV Neckarsulm 20.07. Kongen
5.380 VfL Oldenburg 10.08. Oldenburg

5.376 TV Ludweiler 20.09. Puttlingen



4.449 LAC Degerloch 05.10.
4.211 SV Motor Groldenhain 11.05.
24 Mannschaften

2001: 29 Mannschaften (1.: 8.770 Pulheimer SC)

Senioren M50 - Gruppe B

3.731 LG Ortenau Nord 15.009.
3.605 TV Gelnhausen 23.08.
3.573 LG Wesermunde 21.09.
3.389 SG Schorndorf 19.07.
3.362 LAG Obere Murg 15.09.
3.000 TV Burstadt 12.05.
2.875 LG Osnabruck 06.09.
2.414 LG Ortenau Nord I 15.09.
2.176 TV Langen 21.009.
1.670 LSG Kollertal 14.09.

10 Mannschaften
2001: 18 Mannschaften (1.: 3.836 SV Detag Weiden)

Senioren M60

6.775 LAG Obere Murg 07.09.
6.371 LG NW/SV Pol. Hamburg 07.09.
6.149 ESV Lok Potsdam 09.06.
6.103 SuS Schalke 96 07.09.
6.086 TG Nurtingen 07.09.
5.842 LG Alsternord Hamburg 02.06.
5.669 LG Neilde 11.05.
5.663 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 01.05.
5.416 TK Jahn Sarstedt 09.06.
5.403 TuS Huchting Bremen 28.05.
5.376 SU Witten-Annen 22.06.
5.366 Pulheimer SC 01.05.
5.356 SC Siemensstadt Berlin 09.06.
5.282 LG Géttingen 26.06.
5.252 LG Hochtaunus 12.05.
5.236 TSV Trittau 28.09.
5.216 LG Minchen 22.009.
5.196 TSV Unterhaching 22.009.
5.164 LG Ortenau Nord 15.09.
5.160 LG Hunxe 01.05.
5111 Eintracht Hildesheim 09.06.
5.054 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 11.05.
5.053 MTV Stuttgart 20.07.
5.044 LG Kernen 20.07.

Stuttgart
Riesa

Sulzfeld
Gelnhausen
Loxstedt
Schorndorf
Sulzfeld
Seeheim
Osnabrick
Sulzfeld
Langen
Ottweiler

Kongen
Kongen
Berlin
Kongen
Kongen
Hamburg
Riesa
Koln
Sarstedt
Bremen

Witten
Koln
Berlin
Gottingen
Seeheim
Trittau
Munchen
Munchen
Sulzfeld
Koln

Sarstedt
Hosbach
Kongen
Kongen



4.948 LG Baar 09.07. Loffingen

4.907 VfL Oldesloe 28.09. Trittau
4.849 LG Eder 10.05. Friedberg
4.812 LG Radolfzell 20.07. Radolfzell
4.789 TSG Heidelberg 15.09. Sulzfeld
4.689 TuS Koln rrh. 01.05. Koln
4.644 VfL Lingen 10.09. Lingen
4.613 Dresdner SC 11.05. Riesa

4 587 LG Odenwald 12.05. Seeheim
4.521 SV GrolRhansdorf 28.09. Trittau
4.486 LSG Saarlouis 14.09. Ottweiler
4.421 LG Kreis Verden 07.06. Verden
4.348 OSC Berlin 16.06. Berlin
4.329 LG Nord Berlin 16.06. Berlin
4.328 SuS Schalke 96 Il 09.05. Gladbeck
4.297 Pulheimer SC 01.05. Koln
4.292 TSV Zirndorf 11.05. Hosbach
4.268 LG Osnabrick 06.09. Osnabrick
4.187 LSG Schmelz/Huttersdorf 14.09. Ottweiler
4.083 LAG Obere Murg Il 28.06. Bermersbach
3.839 LG Russelsheim 12.05. Seeheim
3.714 Stuttgarter LC 20.07. Kongen
3.462 TV Langen 21.09. Langen
3.338 TV Wanheimerort 29.09. Duisburg

48 Mannschaften
2001: 48 Mannschaften (1.: 6.355 ESV Lok Potsdam)

Seniorinnen W30 - Gruppe A

8.806 TSV Bayer Leverkusen 07.09. Kongen
8.219 LG Neilde 07.09. Kongen
8.194 TV Erkelenz 07.09. Kongen
8.019 SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB 02.06. Hamburg
7.977 LBV Phonix Lubeck 07.09. Kéngen
7.904 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 11.05. HOsbach
7.774 LG Osnabruck 11.06. Osnabruck
7.763 SF Neukieritzsch 11.05. Riesa
7.763 LG Hannover 05.06. Hannover
7.415 LG Urania/Wandsbek Hamburg 09.05. Hamburg
7.365 LG Filder 20.07. Kongen
7.326 Berliner Sport-Club 15.09. Berlin
7.310 SV Motor Groldenhain 11.05. Riesa
6.691 LG Asics Pirna 11.05. Riesa
6.877 LSG Kollertal 14.09. Ottweiler

6.805 LAZ Rodenbach 29.05. Somborn



6.653 TV Wanheimerort 29.09. Duisburg

6.090 TV Elm 14.09. Ottweiler
5.969 ETSV Lauda 19.07. Lauda

5.584 LG Plettenberg/Herscheid 09.05. Gladbeck
5.463 LSG Schmelz/Huttersdorf 14.09. Ottweiler
5.254 TSV Eschollbricken-Eich 12.05. Seeheim

22 Mannschaften
2001: 29 Mannschaften (1.: 9.117 TSV Bayer Leverkusen)

Seniorinnen W30 - Gruppe B

3.760 LG Ganderkesee 28.05. Bremen
3.658 TSV Schonau 15.09. Sulzfeld
3.270 LG Solling 03.10. Uslar
3.181 SV GrolRhansdorf 28.09. Trittau
3.044 SC Friedrichsthal 14.09. Ottweiler
2.981 LG Wesermunde 21.09. 21.09. Loxstedt
2.904 LG Russelsheim 12.05. Seeheim
2.798 TuSpo Bad Munder 06.09. Uslar
2.712 Fortuna Wirdum 10.08. Oldenburg
2.697 SV Union Salzgitter 12.06. Salzgitter
2.626 VfL Lingen 10.09. Lingen
2.453 TV Langen 21.09. Langen
1.633 TSV Weiler 15.09. Sultfeld

13 Mannschaften
2001: 18 Mannschaften (1.: 4.054 TV Wehr)

Seniorinnen W40 - Gruppe A

6.353 Budelsdorfer TSV 07.09. Kongen
5.965 USV Halle 07.09. Kongen
5.839 LG NeilRe 07.09. Kdngen
5.766 LG Kreis Verden 07.09. Kongen
5.729 ART Dusseldorf 15.06. Dusseldorf
5.600 LG Neckar/Enz 07.09. Kbngen
5.350 VL Kirchheim/Teck 20.07. Kongen
5.345 LG Radolfzell 15.09. Sulzfeld
5.333 SuS Schalke 96 09.05. Gladbeck
5.202 LG Kreis Ansbach 11.05. HGsbach
4.992 FC Kulsheim 15.09. Sulzfeld
4.938 TV Villingen 15.09. Sulzfeld
4.853 1.FC Passau 11.05. HOsbach
4.846 SV Kirchzarten 15.09. Sulzfeld
4.636 LAV Tubingen 20.07. Kongen

4.584 TB Emmendingen 05.06. Kirchzarten



4.398 LAG Obere Murg 15.09. Sulzfeld

4.283 LC Altenkessel 14.09. Ottweiler
3.923 TSV Eschollbrucken-Eich 12.05. Seeheim
3.262 SG Schrondorf 19.07. Schorndorf

20 Mannschaften
2001: 23 Mannschaften (1.: 6.360 Budelsdorfer TSV)

Seniorinnen W40 - Gruppe B

3.332 TV Gelnhausen 23.08. Gelnhausen
3.046 LG Langen 12.05. Seeheim
2.625 TSV Trittau 28.09. Trittau
2.482 TV Langen 21.09. Langen

4 Mannschaften
2001: 9 Mannschaften (1.: 3.782 LG Ganderkesee)

Seniorinnen W 50

4.425 TSV Zirndorf 07.09. Kéngen
4.410 LG NW/SV Pol. Hamburg 09.05. Hamburg
4.409 OSC Berlin 07.09. Kongen
4.205 LAV Tubingen 07.09. Kongen
4.059 LG Nord Berlin 16.06. Berlin
3.961 ART Dusseldorf 07.09. Kongen
3.710 TS Frechen 15.06. DUsseldorf
3.594 LAZ Giel3en 03.09. GielRen
3.498 TV Emmendingen 05.06. Kirchzarten
3.326 VL Kirchheim/Teck 20.07. Kongen
3.113 TV Langen 21.09. Langen
3.103 SC Friedrichsthal 14.09. Ottweiler
2.456 TSV Eschollbricken-Eich 12.05. Seeheim

13 Mannschaften
2001: 10 Mannschaften (1.: 4.377 LG Nord-West/SV Pol. Hamburg)

Gesamtbeteiligung DMM/DAMM 2002: 429 Mannschaften
Gesamtbeteiligung DMM/DAMM 2001: 482 Mannschaften
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